

21.05.2022

Present: Sh. Pankaj Singhal, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajiv Gupta, counsel for defendant.
Counsel for plaintiff filed replications to WS of defendant no.1 and 2 and defendant no.3. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.
Since matter was fixed for arguments on applications under order 7 rule 11 CPC and under order 47 rule 1 CPC. At this stage, counsel for plaintiff filed reply to the application of defendant under order 7 rule 11 CPC. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.
At this stage, counsel for both parties seek time to advance their arguments on applications. Heard. Time granted.
Matter adjourned.
Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid applications on 05.11.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/SHD/KKD/DELHI
21.05.2022