

**CS 196/21**  
**AARTI Vs. AMJAD KHAN AND ANR**

**29.05.2024**

**At 12:38pm**

**Present:** Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along  
with plaintiff in person.  
Sh. S. Imran, Ld. Counsel for the D-1.  
None for D-2 (**Right to file WS struck off vide  
order dated 31.08.2023**).

Process server report filed. As per report, notice  
issued to proposed defendant is unserved.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move  
an appropriate application for issuance of directions against the  
Manager of Central Bank of India to disclose the address and  
correct particulars of Ayub Khan.

In view of the submissions, matter be adjourned.

D-1 is directed to file reply to the application under  
Order I Rule 10(1) CPC within 15 days from today with an  
advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application  
under Order I Rule 10(1) CPC on **17.08.2024**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld.  
counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.05.2024