

22 CS 196/21
AARTI Vs. AMJAD KHAN AND ANR

10.09.2025

AT 12:23 PM

Present: None for plaintiff (One ID/person in the name of Sh. Atul Sharma is visible through VC, however, no one is responding despite several calls)
None for D-1.
None for D-2 (Right of D-2 to file WS struck off vide order dated 31.08.2023).
Sh. Shiv Nath, Ld. counsel for proposed defendant namely Sh. Ayub Khan

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff to address arguments on the application.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **01.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.09.2025

AT 01:02 PM

At this stage, Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and Sh. S.A. Imran, Ld. Counsel for D-1 appeared and they have been apprised of today's order.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.09.2025