

16 CS 196/21
AARTI Vs. AMJAD KHAN AND ANR

01.12.2025

At 11:59am

Present: Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sayed Imran, Ld. counsel for D-1 through VC.

None for D-2 (**Right of D-2 to file WS struck off
vide order dated 31.08.2023**).

Sh. Shiv Nath, Ld. counsel for proposed defendant
namely Sh. Ayub Khan.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order
I Rule 10(2) r/w Section CPC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that due to bona-
fide mistake, plaintiff could not implead Sh. Ayub Khan as
defendant at the time of institution of the present suit. He further
submits that he needs some time to file relevant case laws in
support of his arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the application
under Order I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC on **09.02.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.12.2025